

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Contract Number: 1566a

JOC Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$ 0.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: N/A

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	7/27/2016	***************************************		
PROJECT:	Dunne Technology Acader	ny Modernization		
Pay Application No. For the Period: Contract No.:	9/1/2015 C1566a	to <u>12/31/2</u> 015		
Resolution), I hereb	Building Commission of Ch y certify to the Commission	icago for the financing of this and to its Trustee, that:	project (and all tem	go on,relating to the \$Revenue Bonds ms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said sion and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
2. !	Construction Account and ha No amount hereby approved current estimates approved	as not been paid; and for payment upon any contrac	at will, when added il the aggregate am	to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90% of mount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTO	R:			
FOR: Renovation	on			
is now entitled to t	he sum of:	\$	*	\$ -
ORIGINAL CONTR	ACTOR PRICE	\$1,488,014.0	0	
ADDITIONS		\$0.0	 o	
DEDUCTIONS		\$0.0	 o	
NET ADDITION OR	DEDUCTION	\$0.0		
ADJUSTED CONTI	RACT PRICE	\$1,488,014.0	_	
			_	
TOTAL AMOUNT E	ADNED			
				\$ 1,488,014.00
TOTAL RETENTIO	N Vithheld @ 10% of Total Am	ount Famed		\$ 148,801.40
but Not to	Exceed 5% of Contract Pric		\$ 148,801.40	<u>L</u>
b) Liens and	Other Withholding		\$ -	_
c) Liquidated	Damages Withheld		\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO D	ATE (Include this Payment)		\$ 1,339,212.60
LESS: AMOUNT P	REVIOUSLY PAID			\$ 1,339,212.60
AMOUNT DUE THE	S PAYMENT			\$
				9
Architect Engineer	<u>. </u>			

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name Dunne Tech Academy Modernization

PBC Project # 5440

CONTRACTOR Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10942 S. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628

Job Location 10845 S Union Ave Chicago IL 60648

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS

COUNTY OF COOK 1

The effiant, being first duty sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Jose Maldonado, of Old Veteran Construction, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duty authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and Individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Confractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1586a dated the 16 day of May, 2015, for the following project:

Danc Technology Asademy Middern and a

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

(0.00)

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done tabor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount now due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, fure, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

	Subcordrector Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	0]			
ITEM#						% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage net previous billing	net previous billing	het emount due	remaining to bill
	Valor Technologios s Normpoint Technologies Bollinghrook, IL 60440	Abstement	118,000.00		118,000.00	100%	118,000.00	0.00	118,000.00	11,800.00	106,200.00	0.00	11,800.00
	Trinity Routing 2315 W. 1360 Street, Blue Island, IL 80608	Roofing	192,713.00	0.00	192,713.00	100%	192,713.00	0.00	192,713.00	19,271.30	173,441.70	0.00	19,271.30
	Drive Construction 9141 S, Kedde Ava. Evergreen Park, IL 60805	Carpentry/Drywall	155,477.00		1.55,477.00	100%	155,477.00	0.00	155,477.00	15,547.70	139,929.30	0,00	15,547.70
	MJB Decorating #135 N.N Eston Ave.	Paint	70,000.00	0.00	70,000.00	100%	70,000.00	0.00	70,000.00	7,000.00	63,000.00	0.00	7.000.00
	Pinto Construction 7225 W. 105TH Street, Pales Hills, IL 60465	Ceiling/Drywall	56,704.00	(17,356.00)	39,348.00	100%	56,704.00	(17,356,00)	39,348.00	3,934.80	51,033,60	(15,620,40)	3,934.80
	Old Veteren Construction, Inc. 10942 S. Helsted Street Chicago, IL 60628	Carpentry/Drywall	0.00	17,356.00	17,356.00	100%	0.00	17,356.00	17,356.00	1,735.60	0.00	15,620.40	1,735.60
	Mr. David's Flooring as twing Fork	Flooring	110,820.00	0.00	110,820.00	100%	110,820.00	0.00	110,820.00	11,082.00	99,738.00	0.00	11.082.00
	Toltech 4356 W. Ogdon Ave., Chicago, IL 80623	Plumbing	22,000.00		22,000.00	100%	22,000.00	0.00	22,000.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	0,00	2,200.00
	Daikin 175 Harsen Court, Ste. 103, Wood Daic, IL 80191	HVAC	84,000.00		84,000,00	100%	84,000.00	0.00	84,000.00	8,400.00	75,600.00	0.00	8,400,00
	Hardt Electric 2003 N. Elsten Ave, Chicago, II. 60610	Electric/Alarm	85,900.00	0,00	85,900.00	100%	85,900.00	0.00	85,900.00	8,590.00	77,310.00	0.00	8,590.00
	Underland Construction 2011 Torrece Ave., Lynwood, IL 60411	Glazing	110,000.00	0.00	110,000.00	100%	110,000.00	0.00	110,000.00	11,000.00	99,000.00	0.00	11,000.00
	Surfacequest 308 Aberdour Ln Reperville, IL 60540	Finishes	45,046,00		45,046.00	100%	45,046.00	0.00	45,046.00	4,504.60	40,541.40	0.00	4,504.60
	Evergreen Specialties & Design 12817 S, Stell Drive Alsip, IL 60603	Furnishings	11,500.00		11,500.00	100%	11,500.00	0.00	11,500.00	1,150.00	10,350.00	0.00	1,150.00
STOTAL pag	ge1		1,062,160.00	0.00	1,062,160.00	100%	1,062,160.00	0.00	1,062,160.00	106,216,00	955,944.00	(0.00)	106,216

l						Work Completed							
ITEM #	Subcentractor Name & Address	Type of Wark	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Ant	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainege	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10342 5. Halried Street Chicago, IL 60528	General Requirements	425,854.00	-	425,854.00	100%	425,854.00	0.00	425,854.00	42,585.40	383,268.60	0,00	42,585.40
					0.00	#DIV/0!			0.00			0.00	0.00
						#DIV/0I							0.00
SUBTOTAL pag	ge2		425,854.00	0.00	425,854.00	100%	425,854.00	0.00	425,854.00	42,585.40	383,268.60	0.00	42,585.40
subtotal page 1			1,062,160.00	0.00	1,062,160.00		1,062,160.00	0.00	1,062,160.00	106,216.00	955,944.00	(0.00)	105,216.00
subtotal page 2			425,854.00	0.00	425,854.00		425,854.00	0.00	425,854.00	42,585.40	383,268.60	0.00	42,585.40
TOTAL.			1,488,014.00	0.00	1,488,014.00		1,488,014.00	0.00	1,488,014.00	148,801.40	1,339,212.60	(0.00)	148,801.40

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1 488 044 00		\$1,488,014.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 3% RETAINED	\$148,801.40
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,488,014.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,339,212.60
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,339,212.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,488,014.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$0.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$148,801.40

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jose Maldonado Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of July, 2016.

Notary Rublic

My Commission expires:

JANELL SPRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/18/19

OFFICIAL SEAL